PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party Name - to Isao Noda Receiving Party Name - to The Procter & Gamble Company previously recorded on Reel 026827 Frame 0738. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Conveying Party is Isao Noda, Receiving Party is The Procter & Gamble Company.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Isao Noda	01/28/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Street Address:	6090 Center Hill Road
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	45224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6027787
Patent Number:	6143947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

865-546-4305 Phone:

Email: mgraham@lng-patent.com Correspondent Name: Luedeka, Neely & Graham, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44641.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Graham, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

source=6381600-assignment-19940128-InventorToP&GWUSPTOConfReceipt#page1.tif source=6381600-assignment-19940128-InventorToP&GWUSPTOConfReceipt#page2.tif source=6381600-assignment-19940128-InventorToP&GWUSPTOConfReceipt#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026835 FRAME: 0081



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Ì

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	01/28/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Proctor & Gamble Company	
Street Address:	6090 Center Hill Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	45224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6027787	
Patent Number:	6143947	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

865-546-4305

Email:

mgraham@lng-patent.com Luedeka, Neely & Graham, P.C.

Correspondent Name: Lucdeka, Neely
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4:

Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

63816.C2, 63816.D1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mark S. Graham, Esq.

Signature:

/Mark S. Graham, Esq. /

Date:

08/30/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=6381600-assignment-19940128-InventorToP&G#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1672482

Receipt Date:

08/30/2011

Fee Amount:

\$80

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

REPLACE OF BELLETS

ASSIGNMENT

I, Isso (NMN) Node of Fairfield County of Butler, State of Ohio have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled FILMS AND ABSORBENT ARTICLES COMPRISING A BIODEGRADABLE POLYHYDROXYALKANOATE COMPRISING 3-POLYHYDROXYBUTYRATE AND 3-POLYHYDROXYHEXANOATE, Attorney's Docket 5146, executed by me the 28th day of January, 1994, Serial No. 08/188, 271, filed the 28th day of January, 1994 (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

I made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge my obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, I assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Isao (NMN) Noda

State of Ohio }

} SS

County of Hamilton

On this <u>28th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1994, before me personally appeared <u>Isao (NMN) Noda</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

KE CORDED

BJC:ghm(9034\5146ASGN)

JUL 20 94

BRAHM J. CORSTANJE, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission has no expiration date

Section 147.03

PATENT TOTAL P. 09

RECORDED: 08/31/2011 REEL: 026835 FRAME: 0084